08-16-2001 Form PTO 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office 101812515 To the Honorable Commissioner of F ched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-7-0) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Furuyametal Co., Ltd. Name: FURUYA METAL CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Address: 2-37-5, Minami-Ootsuka Toshima-ku Tokyo, JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other Execution Date: 30 July 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes IXI No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, EXPRESS WAND CERTIFICATE application is: I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for B. Patenst Washington, DC 20231 by Express Mail Post Office A. Patent Application No.(s) to Addressee" service. 09/742,668 Name (Print) 09/723,203 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Name: Darby & Darby P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$80.00 Internal Address: Paul Fields [X] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/15/2001 DBYRNE 00000103 09742668 **01 FC:58**1 80.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Paul Fields

true copy of the original document.,

August 7, 2001

DECLARATION

- I, Satomi KUME, residing at 3-7-5, Hirose-higashi, Sayama-shi, Saitama-ken, JAPAN, do solemnly and sincerely declare as follows;
- 1. That I am well acquainted with the English and the Japanese languages.
- 2. That the first annexed document is a document No. 3012 certifying that the identified corporation locating at 2-37-5, Minami-Ootsuka, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan has both Japanese name "株式会社フルヤ金属" and English name "FURUYA METAL CO., LTD."
- 3. That the first annexed document was duly issued by the Tokyo Chamber of Commerce and Industry founded under a special Japanese government law called the Chambers of Commerce Act.
- 4. That the second annexed document is a full, true and faithful translation into English of the aforementioned Japanese document.
- 5. That the translation of the document has been done by me, believing the same to be correct.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

Signed this 30th day of July, 2001

Satomi KUME

Satomi Kume

証 明 書

株式会社フルヤ金属

ಕ್ಕುರ FURUYA METAL CO.,LTD.

は東京都豊島区南大塚二丁目 37番5号に所在する同一の

法人であることを証明いたします。

東 京 商 工 会 議 所 会 頭 稲 葉 興 作

Certificate No. 3012

June 13, 2001

CERTIFICATE

We certify that the identified Corporation locating at 2-37-5, Minami-Ootsuka, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan has

both Japanese name

株式会社フルヤ金属

[Transliteration: Kabushiki Kaisha Furuya Kinzoku] and

English name

FURUYA METAL CO., LTD.

The Tokyo Chamber of Commerce and Industry

Kosaku INABA, President (Sealed)

前

۲ -

り.

Registered No. 317

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Salema Kume

has affixed her signature in my very presence to the attached document.

Dated this 30 day of July 2001



Kazugusha Kondo

Kazuyoshi Kondo

NOTARY

34-7, Minami Otsuka 3-Chome

Toshima-ku,Tokyo,Japan

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 08/07/2001